H <€ Kawasaki

Robotics

 PARTS CATALOG

RS013N-AC03J



INTRODUCTION

This catalog presents specific information on the parts and set-parts provided as spare parts for 'RS013N-AC03J'".
1. EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER

Only in the case of harness

—
O0000—-0000 L 00
Length

2. HOW TO ORDER PARTS
(1) When ordering parts, please specify the following.
Part Number
Part Name

Quantity
(2) When confirming some parts, please inform us of the serial number of the Robot.

The serial number of the Robot is described on the name plate.

Name Plate for Arm

L~ This character shows the device code>

< Kawasakl Robg;

Serial No. EEFAFHTRRE
| Vifd.in EEREE .ﬁﬁ‘%ﬁ\ﬁ"‘“
Payload BT kg 7 Kave:4 This character shows the serial number. >

Akashi, Hyogo, °°

Made in Japan

(3) When ordering parts to be painted with specific color, please inform of the Munsell Color Code and submit sample of the color.
(4) When ordering set-parts, please specify the following.

Set-part Number

Set-part Name

Quantity



3. NOTE

(1) Drawings are provided to assist in identification of parts. They are not intended to show the assembly procedure for the arm or controller.
(2) Some printed circuit boards require installation of specific software or setting of dip swithes in advance.

When ordering printed circuit boards, please include, with your order, information on software version and/or dip switch settings where applica-
ble.

(Additional charge might be required.)

(3) KAWASAKI will continue to supply all parts listed in this catalogue for 10 years from date of robot delivery. However, KAWASAKI will not be liable

to maintain the supply of any items which become unavailable due to the discontinued supply or manufacture by KAWASAKIs' sub-contractors.
(4) Level in the Spare Parts List means the following.

A: The part to be stocked

B: The part to preferably be stocked
C: The part to be stocked if possible
M: The consumables



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J

ARM-UNIT-LOWER

ARM-UNIT-UPPER
N e N Bl T S

JRAb2ZY B



B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

CONTENTS

LWRIST-UNITT(1/2) oo PA

2WRIST-UNIT2 .o P.3

3.REAR OF WRIST-UNIT ......cccecernnee P.4

4 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY(JT-5) ...... P.5

6.SPARE PARTS-SETWRIST 1 ........... P.7

7.MOTOR-ASSY ... P.8




B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J CONTENTS

9.SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 4 ....... P.11 10.REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY(JT-3) ........ P.12

11.SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 3 ..... P.13

13.ROTOR-UNIT(1/2) e P.15 13.ROTOR-UNIT(2/2) ..orreeieeeeen P.16




B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

CONTENTS

14.REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY(JT-2)

15.BASE-UNIT1(2/2) .ereeeiieieeeen P.19

16.BASE-UNIT2

uuuuuu

19.SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 1,2 ......... P.23

20.HARNESS-UNIT-MACHINE(OPTION) . P.24

002

vvvvvv




B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

CONTENTS

21.PIPING-UNIT,D2 .....cccveeeeeeceeeee P.25 23.ELECTRONIC PARTS-SET ........... P.27 24 PLATE-NAME-UNIT ..o P.28
| ’(//\ \\5~: OOOOOOO
e, ~
Uy SN T
\U S—suoos NUARS
TT e ORNS
S > S I T N I \ IR RTINS
ﬁ%g vaos | P % ? | 9
N il S D s o
v D8 ‘ N
y: AN ) s
tﬂijﬁ [j b \‘ | J\ s 2
s\ T\
) A R |
nnnnn J %1 \
25.GREASE,HARMONIC DRIVE SK-1A ... P.29 27.GREASE LGU .....ccoeeiiiveeeeeeeeeee P.31 28.SHIM SET1 .o P.32
Ky
0¥
B e R
C @G.
J &
N
Y,




B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

CONTENTS

29.8HIM SET2 ..o P.33

30.SHIM SET3

OPTIONAL PARTS LIST ...cceevvieeeee P.35 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST .... P.36
= K’v:t::‘t: D30F-D001 OPTIONAL PARTS LIST e Wtz D30F-D001 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST

18 e et L s

INDEX ..oviiiiiiic e P.38

....... D30F-D0O01 INDEX




B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-AC03J

A255

AD24 )L//O/}//J‘é
>

o 4

A208

& A106
A201

&P —A254
H—A253
&P —A252
P —A251

1.WRIST-UNIT1(1/2)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

A002  60320-0561 HOUSING,WRIST JT5-1 1

AO03  60320-0562 HOUSING,WRIST JT5-2 1

A004  60320-0563 HOUSING,WRIST JT6 1 -2020.10
60320-0690 HOUSING,WRIST JT6 1 2020.10-

A007  60101-2042 SHAFT,SHG-17 1

A009  60212-0221 GEAR-BEVEL,JT6-1 1

A010  60212-0222 GEAR-BEVEL,JT6-2 1

A017  60334-3552 SPACER BEARING 6902 1

AO18  60334-3553 SPACER,BEARING 6901 1

A024  60337-0794 SHEET,GUIDE HW-1 1

A025  60337-0795 SHEET,GUIDE HW-2 1

A026  60337-0803 SHEET,GUIDE HW-3 1

A027  60391-0081 SCALE,JT6 1

A029  60347-0455 GASKET,WRIST JT5-2 1

A030  60124-0486 RETAINER,BEVEL-GEAR JT6-1 1

A031  60124-0487 RETAINER,BEVEL-GEAR JT6-2 1

A032  60124-0488 RETAINER,BEARING 6902 1

A033  60124-0489 RETAINER,BEARING 6901 1

A034  60337-1701 SHEET,ABSORBENT SHG-17 1 2020.09-

A102  60215-0092 REDUCTION GEAR-HARMONICDR 1

A103  60215-0093 REDUCTION GEAR-HARMONICDR 1

A106  60120-0394 BEARING-BALL 1

A107  60120-0393 BEARING-BALL 1 -2022.01
60120-0541 BEARING-BALL 1 2022.01-

A108  60120-0397 BEARING-BALL 1 -2022.01
60120-0547 BEARING-BALL 1 2022.01-

A109  60120-0399 BEARING-BALL 2

A110  60120-0398 BEARING-BALL 2

A201  60341-0396 SEAL,OIL 1 TC12244.5

A202  60341-0529 SEAL,OIL 60X78X9 1 -2020.10
60341-0626 SEAL,0IL 1 TCY 64 78 6.5 P/N:XE02474-E04 2020.10-

A203  60341-0396 SEAL,OIL 1 TC12244.5

A204  60132-0237 RING,OIL-SEAL 1 SL60 64 10.3 P/N:XQ02475-E0A 2020.10-

A206  60312-1033 RING-SNAP 1 Inverted retaining ring (Internal)

A214  60341-0080 SEAL,WASHER M3 1

A215  60341-0080 SEAL,WASHER M3 1

A217  60415-0475 FITTING,HALF 7

A219  60341-0080 SEAL,WASHER M3 16

A222  60340-0215 RING-O,ID63 W1.3 1

A223  60340-0218 RING-0,ID44.5 W1.0 1



B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-AC03J 1.WRIST-UNIT1(2/2)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
A255
no57 A258
A217 L P—A254 A224  60340-0216  RING-O,ID50 W1.3 1
8 & —A253 A225  60340-0219 RING-0,ID27.5 W1.0 1
AD24 /% PPN A251 604050152  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 1
- A252  60405-0169  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 1
A253  60405-0170  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 1
A254  60405-0153  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 1
AD25 MT005 A255  60405-0405  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 1
A256  60405-0406  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 1
A257  60405-0152  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 1
$ A303  0SBM318 BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 16 SB-M3-18
0 ® A304  0SBM325 BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 11 SB-M3-25
A305  RSBM320Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 8 M3X0.5X20 Zn
A307  RSBM422Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 8 M4x22 Zn
A309 RSBM2.58Z  BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M2.5X0.45X8 Zn
A310 RSBM2.58Z  BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M2.5X0.45X8 Zn
A313  60300-2660  BOLT,FLANGE BUTTON M6X12 3 M6X12 FLANGE BUTTON BOLTS
A314  60300-2660  BOLT,FLANGE BUTTON M6X12 3 M6X12 FLANGE BUTTON BOLTS
A318  RSBM310Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 6 M3X0.5X10 Zn
A319  RCBM38 BOLT-HEXAGON COUNTERSUNK 5
A327  RBBM46Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 2 BB-M4-6 Trivalent Chromate(White)
A328  RBBMB35Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD
A329 603002997  BOLT,M3X6

A208

A A106
A201

MT005 50601-0193
MT006 50601-0193

MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,200W
MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,200W

MHMF022T3B26(M50,J-Mg)
MHMF022T3B26(M50,J-Mg)



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J

2. WRIST-UNIT2

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

A005  60387-0663  COVERWRIST 2

AO11  60223-0485  PULLEY, 1 P40-3GT-4

A012  60223-0485  PULLEY1 1 P40-3GT-4

A013  60223-0486  PULLEY,2 1 P32-3GT-4

AO14  60223-0486  PULLEY,2 1 P32-3GT-4

A015  60231-0491 BELT,TIMING 1

A016  60231-0492  BELT,TIMING 1

A021  60347-0516  GASKET,WRIST 2 -2021.06
60347-0592  GASKET,WRIST 2 2021.06-

A023  60347-0404  GASKET,COVER WRIST OP 1

A035  60303-0939  WASHER,COUNTERSINK M4 4 2021.09-

A218  60415-1082  FITTING 7 M-5P,SMC

A308  RSBM410Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 14 M4x10 Zn -2021.09
RSBM410Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 10 M4x10 Zn 2021.09-

A311  RSBM2.58Z  BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M2.5X0.45X8 Zn

A312  RSBM258Z  BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M2.5X0.45X8 Zn

A330  RCBM412Z BOLT-HEXAGON COUNTERSUNK 4 2021.09-




B Kawasaki

A233

A322

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

3.REAR OF WRIST-UNIT

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
A028  60347-0454  GASKET,WRIST JT5-1 1
AO51  60334-3628  SPACER,WRIST 1 1
A052  60334-3629  SPACER,WRIST 2 1
A053  60339-7834  PLATE,SHF-32 JT4 1
A054  60387-3436  COVER,SPACER-WRIST 1
A055  60813-3116  GUIDE,HARNESS JT4 1
A056  60213-0111 GEAR-HELICAL,JT4-2 1
A057  60813-3111 GUIDE,HARNESS WRIST 1
A058  60352-9416  BRACKET,HARNESS WRIST 1
A059  60337-1000  SHEETHARNESS 1
A0B0  60347-0514  GASKET,SPACER-WRIST 1
A101  60215-0106  REDUCTION GEAR-HARMONICDR 1
A104  60120-0400  BEARING-BALL 2
A211  RDPB48C PIN-PARALLEL TYPE B 2 JIS B 1354 B 4x8 $45C-Q
A230  RDPB48C PIN-PARALLEL TYPE B 1 JIS B 1354 B 4x8 S45C-Q
A231  60419-1119 PLUG,BORE 2
A232  60340-1271 RING-O 1 AS568-047,1A
A233  60340-0266  RING-O 1
A234  60340-1121 RING-O 1
A235  60303-0748  WASHER,SEAL M5 8 2020.08-
A301  RSBM560Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 3 M5x60 Zn 2020.08-
A302  RSBMS545Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M5x45 Zn 2020.08-
A306  60300-2597  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M4X30 8 M4X30 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS
A316  60300-3147  BOLT,BUTTON-CAP M5X25 1 M5X25 CAP BUTTON BOLTS 2020.08-
A320 RSBMS545Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 10 M5x45 Zn
A321  60300-2902  BOLT,BUTTON-CAP M5X35 2 M5X35 CAP BUTTON BOLTS
A322  60300-2895  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M5X20 8 M5X20 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS
A323  RBBM410Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 4
A324  RSBMS512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M5x12 Zn
A325  RSBM38Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M3X0.5X8 Zn
A326  RBBMS5SZ BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 1



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J 4 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY(JT-5)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

X001  50215-0014 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-HD 1 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013

X001




B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 5.REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY(JT-4)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

X001  50215-0013 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-HD 1 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013

X001

e @
o o
® ®
LU0
//,‘,,
/”/' )




B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 6.SPARE PARTS-SETWRIST 1

49092-0102

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks




B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J 7.MOTOR-ASSY

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

X001  50601-0290 MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,200W 2

X001




B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J

B307 B024

//

ﬂ B013
/3312 B206

8.ARM-UNIT-UPPER(1/2)

B030

B205

B004

1 B310
BO14
B0186

)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
BOO1 602602007  ARM,UPPER 1 2020.09-
BOO2  60387-3593  COVER,ARM-UPPER UL 1
BOO3 608133115  GUIDE,HARNESS JT3 1
BOO4 603397458  PLATE,SEAL D70 1
BOO5 603397459  PLATE,SEAL D50 1
BOO6  60213-0108  GEAR-HELICAL,JT3-1 1
BOO7  60213-0109  GEAR-HELICAL,JT3-2 1
BOO8  60213-0110  GEAR-HELICAL,JT4-1 1
BOO9  60303-0605  WASHER,MOTOR 750W 1
BO10  60303-0606  WASHER,MOTOR 400W 1
BO11 601320215  RING,HARNESS AU 1
BO12 601320214  RING,HARNESS D34 1
BO13  60353-0259  BRACKET,CLAMP AU 1 2020.05-
BO14  60421-0098  STAY,HARNESS AU 1 2020.05-
BO15  60353-0260  BRACKET,HARNESS AU 1 2020.05-
BO16 603732697  CLAMP,HARNESS 3 1 2020.05-
B017 603527779  BRACKET,CONNECTOR JT3 1
BO18 603529415  BRACKET,1TK/XY BOARD 1
BO19  60337-1000  SHEETHARNESS 1
B020  60347-0513  GASKET,ARM-UPPER 1
B021  60337-1586  SHEET,PROTECTION 130X170 1 130x170x0.3t
B022  60337-1552  SHEET,GUIDE AU 1
B023  60323-0068  MOUNTTIE-BAND 2
B024  60405-0646  TUBE 0.09 D=18mm,t=0.3mm BRACK 2020.09-
B025 604050646  TUBE 0.15 D=18mm,t=0.3mm BRACK 2020.09-
B026  60337-1696  SHEET,ABSORBENT L435 1 2020.06-
BO30 509750225  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 YFOO03N SERVO ON LAMP HARNESS
B031  50975-8269  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1
B032 603470523  GASKET,SERVO ON LAMP 1
B101  60216-0090  REDUCTION GEAR-CYCLO,C15 1
B201 603410392  SEAL,OIL 1 Y30X45X7
B202  60341-0394  SEALOIL 1
B203  60341-0551 SEAL,OIL 1 TC38527
B204  60340-1146 RING-O 1 S135 1-A
B205  60340-0049  RING-O 1
B206 603400085  RING-O 1
B207 603400280  RING-O 1
B208 603400140  RING-O,ID46 W1.5 1
B209  60340-0213  RING-0,S14 1
B210 603410022  SEALWASHER 2



B Kawasaki

B307 B024

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

B0OS

B03

T

B004

8.ARM-UNIT-UPPER(2/2)

0

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
B211  RBPS14ZS PLUG-PRESSURE SUNK 1 BP-1/4 S45C Sealock
B212 603342705  SPACER 4
B213 603342738  SPACER 4
B301 603002896  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M6X20 16 M6X20 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS
B302  RSBM630Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 11 M6x30 Zn
B303 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 6 M5x12 Zn
B304 0SBM516 BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1 SB-M5-16
B305  0SBM412 BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1 SB-M4-12
B306 RSBM516Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M5x16 Zn
B307 RSBM416Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M4x16 Zn
B308  RSBM48Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 3 M4X0.7X8 Zn
B309 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
B310  RSBM440Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M4x40 Zn 2020.05-
B311  RSBM58Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x8 Zn
B312 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
B313  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
B314 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
B315  OEBM12Z BOLT-EYE 1 EB-M12 Trivalent Chromate(White)
B316  RBBMS58Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 2
B317  60302-0008  SCREW,M3X6 4
MT003 506010195  MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,750W 1 BRAKE TORQUE DOWN TYPE,J-Mg
MT004 50601-0207  MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,200W 1 MHMF022T2M26(M50,J-Mg)

10



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 9.SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 4

49092-0101

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

1"



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J 10.REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY/(JT-3)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

X001  50216-0013 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-CYCLO 1 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013

X001

12



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 11.SPARE PARTS-SETMOTOR 3

49092-0100

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

13



B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J 12.ARM-UNIT-LOWER

Fo15 No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
P205
POO1  60260-1924  ARM,LOWER 1
PO02  60387-3433  COVER,ARM-LOWER L 1
PO03  60387-3434  COVERARM-LOWER U 1
PO04  60339-7947 PLATE,WASHER JT2 1
PO05  60132-0214 RING,HARNESS D34 1
P304
PEos PO15 PO06  60346-0330  RUBBER,CUSHION 2 4 2020.07-
PO07  60352-9413  BRACKET,CLAMP AL1 1
- / PO08 603732583  CLAMPHARNESS 2 1 -2021.02
60373-2830  CLAMPHARNESS 2 US 1 2021.02-
PO09  60352-9414  BRACKET,CLAMP AL2 1
P304 P00 60373-2583  CLAMPHARNESS 2 1 -2021.02
poos 60373-2830 CLAMP,HARNESS 2 US 1 2021.02-
PO11  60337-1000  SHEET,HARNESS 2
PO12  60347-0511 GASKETARM-LOWER L 1
PO13  60347-0512 GASKET,ARM-LOWER U 1
PO15  60337-1695  SHEETABSORBENT L245 2 2020.06-
P201  60341-0551 SEAL,OIL 1 TC38527
P202  60340-0083 RING-O 1
P203  00RBP16X RING-O 1
P204  60340-0264 RING-O 1
P205  60340-0267 RING-O 1
P206  RBPS18ZS PLUG-PRESSURE SUNK 1 BP-1/8 $10C Sealock
P207 RBPS18ZS PLUG-PRESSURE SUNK 1 BP-1/8 S10C Sealock
P301 RSBM1040Z  BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 14 M10x40 Zn
P302 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 5 M5x12 Zn
P303  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 5 M5x12 Zn
P304 RBBM58Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 8
pzo2 P305 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
P306  60300-2898  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M5X35 2 M5X35 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS
P307 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
P308  60300-2898  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M5X35 2 M5X35 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS
P309  RSBM58Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1 M5x8 Zn
P310  RBBM58Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 2

14



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J

J303
7

J002

JO18

J302

13.ROTOR-UNIT(1/2)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
JOO1 603630045  ROTOR,TRUNK 1
JO02  60387-3432  COVER,ROTOR-TRUNK 1
JoO3 608133114  GUIDE,HARNESS JT2 1
Joo4 602100721 GEAR-SPUR RV-600ZC 1
JOO5  60213-0134  GEAR-HELICAL,JT2-1 1
J006  60213-0107  GEAR-HELICAL,JT2-2 1
Jo07 603397794  PLATE,SEAL D110 1
Joo8  60303-0674  WASHER,MOTOR 1.5KW 1
JO09  60132-0213  RING,HARNESS D48 1
JO10 603529410  BRACKET,CLAMP RT1 1
Jo11 603732582  CLAMPHARNESS 1 1
Jo12  60352-9411 BRACKET,CLAMP RT2 1
J013  60373-2583  CLAMP,HARNESS 2 1 -2021.02
60373-2830  CLAMPHARNESS 2 US 1 2021.02-
J014  60352-9412  BRACKET,GUIDE-HARNESS RT 1
Jo15  60813-31177  GUIDE,HARNESS RT 2
Jo16  60352-7773  BRACKET,HARNESS RT 1
Jo17  60337-1000  SHEETHARNESS 1
JO18 603470510  GASKET,ROTOR-TRUNK 1
JO19  60337-1586  SHEET,PROTECTION 130X170 1 130x170x0.3t
J101  60217-0108  REDUCTION GEAR-RV,600ZC 1
J102  60120-1099  BEARING-BALL 1
J201 603410392  SEAL,OIL 1 Y30X45X7
J202  60341-0550  SEAL,OIL 1 TC55709
J203  60340-1109 RING-O 1
J204  60340-0263  RING-O 1
J205 603400262  RING-O 1
J206  OORBG105X  RING-O 1 JISB2401-G105(HS70)
J208  RBPS38ZS PLUG-PRESSURE SUNK 1 BP-3/8 S45C Sealock
J209  RBPS14ZS PLUG-PRESSURE SUNK 1 BP-1/4 S45C Sealock
J301  RSBM820Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 10 M8x20 Zn
J302  RSBM840Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 12 M8x40 Zn
J303  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 7 M5x12 Zn
J304  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M5x12 Zn
J305  0SBM620 BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1 SB-M6-20
J306  RSBM825Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M8x25 Zn
J309  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
J310  60300-2898  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M5X35 2 M5X35 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS
J311  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
J312  60300-2898  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M5X35 2 M5X35 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS

16



B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

J002

JO18

J302

J303
7

13.ROTOR-UNIT(2/2)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
J313  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
J314  RSBMS520Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M5x20 Zn
J315  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
J316  RSBMS58Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1 M5x8 Zn
J317  RBBMS58Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 1
MT002 50601-0277  MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,1.5KW 1 MDMF152T2M26(M50A,J-Mg)

16



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 14.REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY(JT-2)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

X001  50217-0021 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-RV 1 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013

X001

17



B Kawasaki

Robotics

RS013N-AC03J 15.BASE-UNIT1(1/2)

S idd
% ° No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
SN °
w // KOO1 ~ 60360-2414  BASE 1
N K002  60364-0484 TABLE,ROTOR-TRUNK 1
: K004  60387-3430  COVERBASE REAR 1
K006  60813-3113 GUIDE,HARNESS JT1 1
— K007  60210-0720  GEAR-SPUR,RV-50C 1
K008  60101-2366  SHAFT,PULLEY JT1 1
K009  60223-0520 PULLEY,JT1-1 1 20T 8M
K010  60223-0528 PULLEY,JT1-2 1 68T 8M
K011 60231-0502 BELT,TIMING 1
K012  60339-7793 PLATE,MOTOR JT1 1
K013  60303-0674  WASHERMOTOR 1.5KW 1
K018 603527780 BRACKET,BATTERY 1
K021  60347-0506  GASKET,BASE REAR 1
K027  60382-0698  STOPPER,JT1-2 1
K030  60346-0293 RUBBER,CUSHION 1 2
K101 60217-0054 REDUCTION GEAR-RV,50C 1 -2023.06
60217-0156 REDUCTION GEAR-RV,50C 1 2023.06-
K102  60120-1099  BEARING-BALL 1
K201 603410548  SEALOIL 1 TC8010010
K202  60341-0549  SEALOIL 1 TC52659
K203  60340-1176 RING-O 1
K204  60340-1149 RING-O 1
K205  60340-0261 RING-O 1
K206  00RBP16X RING-O 1
K207  60340-0260 RING-O 1
K208  60340-1286 RING-O 1 567
K209  60312-0049 RING-SNAP,TH-R-90 1
K211  RBPS14ZS PLUG-PRESSURE SUNK 1 BP-1/4 S45C Sealock
K212  RBPS18ZS PLUG-PRESSURE SUNK 1 BP-1/8 S10C Sealock
K213  60341-0022  SEAL,WASHER 1
K301  0SBM880 BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 8 SB-M8-80
K302  0SBM1030 BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 9 SB-M10-30
K304 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 6 M5x12 Zn
K306  RSBM410Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M4x10 Zn
K307  RSBM330Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M3x30 Zn
K308  RSBM620Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1 M6x20 Zn
K309  RSBM440Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 8 M4x40 Zn
K310  RSBM825Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M8x25 Zn
K311  60300-3184  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M8X25 4 M8X25 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS 2020.06-
K316  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn

18



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J

15.BASE-UNIT1(2/2)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
K320  RSBM825Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M8x25 Zn
K321  RSBM840Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M8x40 Zn
K322  RBBM46Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 4 BB-M4-6 Trivalent Chromate(White)
K324  RBBM58Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 2
K325 ~ RSBM525Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1 M5x25 Zn
MT001 50601-0277  MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,1.5KW 1 MDMF152T2M26(M50A,J-Mg)

19



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J

KU?G—@

KOSE% K318 R BE
K025 ﬁ

16.BASE-UNIT2

K214—é

K037
K028

K318

K029

H—Kon

{ ;)—K[HQ K005

5T

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
K005  60387-3431 COVER BASE SIDE 2
K014  60352-9431 BRACKET,HARNESS BASE 1
K015  60132-0212  RING,HARNESS BASE 1
K016  60352-9409  BRACKET,CLAMP BASE 1
K017 603732582  CLAMP,HARNESS 1 1
K019  60337-1000  SHEETHARNESS 1
K020  60387-3442  COVER,BASE BOTTOM 1
K022 603470507  GASKET,BASE SIDE 2
K023  60347-0508  GASKET,BASE BOTTOM 1
K025  60381-0066  SLIDER,STOPPER JT1 1
K026 603820950  STOPPER,JT1-1 1 2024.03-
K028  60314-1598  PLATE,STOPPER JT1 1 2024.06-
K029  60346-0292  RUBBER,CUSHION BASE 2
K032 608133052  GUIDE,HARNESS BASE 1
K033 603371575  SHEET,HARNESS BASE 1
K034  60337-1586  SHEET,PROTECTION 130X170 1 130x170x0.3t
K035 603370790  SHEETHARNESS 1
K037 608133553  GUIDE,STOPPER JT1-2 1 2024.03-
K038  60813-3949  GUIDE,STOPPER JT1-1 1 2024.03-
K214  60334-4889  SPACER,NCLM6-10-14 2 2024.03-
K305 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 8 M5x12 Zn
K312  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
K313  RBBMS56Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 4
K314  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
K315 603002898  BOLT,FLANGE SOCKET M5X35 2 M5X35 FLANGE SOCKET BOLTS
K317  RBBM510Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 6
K318  RSBM830Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M8x30 Zn
K319  RSBM625Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M6x25 Zn
K323  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn

20



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J 17 .BASE-UNIT3

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
K303  RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 8 M5x12 Zn
K03001 60339-7838 PLATE,CNB 1
K03002 60347-0509 GASKET,PLATE CNB 1
K03003 60352-9408 BRACKET,1HG BOARD 1
K03209 K03004 60339-6733 PLATE,COVER D-SUB 1
K03008
03303 K03005 60347-0446 GASKET,COVER D-SUB 1
K03006 60813-3102 GUIDE,EDGE PLATE L30 1
K03203 K03007 60337-1000 SHEET,HARNESS 1
/\ K03008 60337-1551 SHEET,PROTECTION 1 170x470x0.3t
RN K03201 60334-0376 SPACER,BSB-310E 4
K03211 / %KOS?(M
K03210 K03219 03213 K03202 60404-0086 FILTER 1 -2022.12
“ 03005 60404-0131 FILTER 1 2022.12-
K03203 60415-2095 FITTING,KQ2K08-03AS 1
K03205 K03204 60415-2087 FITTING,KQ2K06-03AS 1
K03205 60419-0122 PLUG,M20X1.5 2
K03305 3 K03304
K03201 K03206 60341-0080 SEAL,WASHER M3 2
k303 l K03209 RBPS38ZS PLUG-PRESSURE SUNK 2 BP-3/8 S45C Sealock
k03001 K03210 60651-4708 CONNECTOR,RJ45 1 PUSH PULL RJ45 HOUSING
K03211 60651-3990 CONNECTOR,COVER 1 -2021.06
60651-5473 CONNECTOR,COVER 1 2021.06-
K03212 60405-0312 TUBE,POLYURETHANE 3.20
K03213 60405-0304 TUBE,POLYURETHANE 3.20
K03301 RSBM512Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x12 Zn
K03302 RSBM38Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M3X0.5X8 Zn
K03303 RSBM416Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 4 M4x16 Zn
K03304 60302-0008 SCREW,M3X6 4
K03305 RSBM2.58Z  BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M2.5X0.45X8 Zn
K03306 60302-0070 SCREW,M4X6 12

21



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 18.REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY(JT-1)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

X001  50217-0020 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-RV 1 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013

X001

22



19.SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 1,2

RS013N-AC03J

Robotics

B Kawasaki

49092-0097

No Part No.

Specification

Qty

Part Name

23



B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

OPH001 \ \?/

S~

)

co01

® —0P1302

20.HARNESS-UNIT-MACHINE(OPTION)

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
A001  60339-6400  PLATE,OP WRIST 1 2020.05-
B0OO1  60419-1136 PLUG,8712.08 2 2020.05-
B0OO2 603010378  NUT,M12XP1.5 2 SEAL CONNECTOR, NUT 2020.05-
C001 509757462  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 RS007N/L OPTION SENSOR HARNESS(UL) 2020.05-
C002  50975-8175  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 RS013N HARNESS-ASSY(SENSOR) 2020.05-
OP1301 RBBM46Z BOLT-HEXAGON BUTTON HEAD 4 BB-M4-6 Trivalent Chromate(White) 2020.05-
OP1302 RSBM36Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1 M3X0.5X6 Zn 2020.05-
OPHO01 50975-9038J37 HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 MACHINE-HARNESS,LAN HARNESS 2021.02-

24



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J

21.PIPING-UNIT,D2

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
V001 ~ 60352-9365  BRACKET,VALVE 1 2020.05-
V002  50431-0248  VALVE-ASSY,D SOLENOID 2 2020.05-
V005 ~ 60337-0839  SHEET,PROTECTION 1 95x130x0.3t 2020.05-
V051  50975-8174LA0 HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 RS013N HARNESS-ASSY(VALVE) 2021.06-
V201  60415-0548  FITTING,KQ2H06-08A 1 2020.05-
V202 60415-0631 FITTING,KQ2UD04-06A 1 2020.05-
V203 60415-0919  FITTING,KQ2L04-99A 1 2020.05-
V204 60416-4331 FITTING,KQ2P-04 1 2020.05-
V205  60415-3018  FITTING,KQ2VS04-M5N 2 2020.05-
V206  60415-0475  FITTING,HALF 4 2020.05-
V207  60405-0303  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 0.06 2020.05-
V208  60405-0169  TUBE,POLYURETHANE 0.21 2020.05-
V301  RSBM325Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M3X0.5X25 Zn 2020.05-
V302  RSBMS58Z BOLT-HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 2 M5x8 Zn 2020.05-

25



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J

¥
QO
\Z,
/ R
SR (B
NS Il 2005
\-—~, 2003
R,
2002 X
2001
2004 *.0., 2006

22 HARNESS-UNIT-MACHINE

26

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
Z001  50975-8173  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 RS013N HARNESS-ASSY(MOTOR,SIGNAL)
Z002  50975-8225  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 RSO013N JTIM/E HARNESS
7003  50975-8208  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1
Z004  50999-2883  PRINTED CIRCUITBOARD-ASSY 1 1HG-*4, RoHS
7005  50750-1018  BATTERY-ASSY 1 BATTERY-ASSY

50750-0034  BATTERY-ASSY 1 BATTERY-ASSY 2021.10-

7006  50975-3094  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 23 .ELECTRONIC PARTS-SET

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
Y001 50999-2939  PRINTED CIRCUITBOARD-ASSY 1 1TK b'd ASSY
Y002  50999-0422  PRINTED CIRCUITBOARD-ASSY 1 1XY b'd ASSY
Y003  50975-5804  HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1

27



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J

SLO0 —>

SLO0G i
P :\ SL008

T

24 PLATE-NAME-UNIT

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks
SLO01 60819-5104  PLATE-NAME,KAWASAKI-S 2

SL002 60819-6265  PLATE-NAME,WORKING AREA 1

SL003 60819-6266  PLATE-NAME,LIFTING 1

SL004 60819-5527  PLATE-NAME,INSTALLATION 1

SLO05 60819-6267  PLATE-NAME,LABEL 170KG 9

SL006 60819-5817  PLATE-NAME,LIFTING JIG 1

SL007 60819-1454  PLATE-NAME 2

SL008 60819-3923  PLATE-NAME LIGHTNING 6 LIGHTNING SEAL 15mm
SL009 60819-5813  PLATE-NAME,SCALE 5

SLO10 60819-5853  PLATE-NAME,BATTERY 1

SLO11  60819-5860  PLATE-NAME,PNEUMATIC 1

28



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 25.GREASE HARMONIC DRIVE SK-1A

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

S001 60499-1026 GREASE,HARMONIC SK-1A 1 Content 0.5kg 2020.02-

S001

29



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 26.GREASE MOLYWHITE A

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

S001  60499-1054 GREASE,MOLYWHITE A 1 MOLYWHITE A(18KG) 2020.02-

G :
Y

30



B Kawasaki
Robotics RSO013N-AC03J 27 .GREASE LGU

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

S001  60499-1016 GREASE,LGU(BELLOWS) 1 2020.02-

S001

31



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 28.SHIM SET1

49331-0176

No Part No. Part Name

Qty

Specification

Remarks

32



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J 29.SHIM SET2

49331-0177

No Part No. Part Name Qty Specification Remarks

33



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J

30.SHIM SET3
49331-0191

No Part No. Part Name

Qty

Specification

34



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J OPTIONAL PARTS LIST

No Part No. Part Name Specification Remarks No Part No. Part Name Specification Remarks
1 40975-2470  HARNESS-UNIT-MACHINE RS013N MACHINE HARNESS SET

2 49092-0097  SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR1/2  50601-0277 +

3 490920100  SPARE PARTS-SETMOTOR 3 50601-0195 +

4 49092-0101 SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 4 50601-0207 +

5 49092-0102  SPARE PARTS-SETWRIST 1 40911-0245 + 50601-0193 + SEAL

6 502150013  REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-HD REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013
7 502150014  REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-HD REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013
8 50216-0013  REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-CYCLO REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013
9 50217-0020  REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-RV REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013
10 50217-0021 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-RV REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013

11 50601-0290 MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,200W



B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST

Recommended Qty (per Robot)

Level Part No. Part Name Specification 1~5 units  6~10 units 11~20 units Remarks
A 00RBG105X RING-O JISB2401-G105(HS70) 1 1 1
A 00RBP16X RING-O 1 1 1
B 40975-2470 HARNESS-UNIT-MACHINE RS013N MACHINE HARNESS SET 1 1 1
A 49092-0097 SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 1/2 50601-0277 + 1 1 1
A 49092-0100 SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 3 50601-0195 + 1 1 1
A 49092-0101 SPARE PARTS-SET,MOTOR 4 50601-0207 + 1 1 1
A 49092-0102 SPARE PARTS-SET,WRIST 1 40911-0245 + 50601-0193 + SEAL 1 1 1
A 50215-0013 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-HD REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013 1 1 1
A 50215-0014 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-HD REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013 1 1 1
A 50216-0013 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-CYCLO REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013 1 1 1
A 50217-0020 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-RV REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013 1 1 1
A 50217-0021 REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY-RV REDUCTION GEAR-ASSY FOR RS013 1 1 1
A 50601-0290 MOTOR-ASSY-ELECTRIC,200W 1 1 1
A 50750-0034 BATTERY-ASSY BATTERY-ASSY 1 1 1 2021.10-
A 50750-1018 BATTERY-ASSY BATTERY-ASSY 1 1 1
B 50975-3094 HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 1 1
B 50975-5804 HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 1 1
B 50975-8208 HARNESS-ASSY-MACHINE 1 1 1
A 50999-0422 PRINTED CIRCUITBOARD-ASSY 1XY b'd ASSY 1 1 1
A 50999-2883 PRINTED CIRCUITBOARD-ASSY 1HG-*4, RoHS 1 1 1
A 50999-2939 PRINTED CIRCUITBOARD-ASSY 1TK b'd ASSY 1 1 1
A 60215-0093 REDUCTION GEAR-HARMONICDR 1 1 1
A 60231-0491 BELT, TIMING 1 1 1
A 60231-0492 BELT, TIMING 1 1 1
A 60231-0502 BELT, TIMING 1 1 1
A 60340-0049 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0083 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0085 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0140 RING-O,ID46 W1.5 1 1 1
A 60340-0213 RING-O,S14 1 1 1
A 60340-0215 RING-O,ID63 W1.3 1 1 1
A 60340-0216 RING-O,ID50 W1.3 1 1 1
A 60340-0218 RING-O,ID44.5 W1.0 1 1 1
A 60340-0219 RING-0,ID27.5 W1.0 1 1 1
A 60340-0260 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0261 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0262 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0263 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0264 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0266 RING-O 1 1 1



B Kawasaki

Robotics RSO013N-ACO03J

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST

Recommended Qty (per Robot)

Level Part No. Part Name Specification 1~5 units  6~10 units 11~20 units Remarks
A 60340-0267 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-0280 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-1109 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-1121 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-1146 RING-O S135 1-A 1 1 1
A 60340-1149 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-1176 RING-O 1 1 1
A 60340-1271 RING-O AS568-047,1A 1 1 1
A 60340-1286 RING-O S67 1 1 1
A 60341-0022 SEAL ,WASHER 1 1 1
A 60341-0392 SEAL,OIL Y30X45X7 1 1 1
A 60341-0394 SEAL,OIL 1 1 1
A 60341-0396 SEAL,OIL TC12244.5 1 1 1
A 60341-0529 SEAL,OIL 60X78X9 1 1 1 -2020.10
A 60341-0548 SEAL,OIL TC8010010 1 1 1
A 60341-0549 SEAL,OIL TC52659 1 1 1
A 60341-0550 SEAL,OIL TC55709 1 1 1
A 60341-0551 SEAL,OIL TC38527 1 1 1
A 60341-0626 SEAL,OIL TCY 64 78 6.5 P/IN:XE02474-E04 1 1 1 2020.10-
A 60347-0404 GASKET,COVER WRIST OP 1 1 1
A 60347-0454 GASKET,WRIST JT5-1 1 1 1
A 60347-0455 GASKET,WRIST JT5-2 1 1 1
A 60347-0506 GASKET,BASE REAR 1 1 1
A 60347-0507 GASKET,BASE SIDE 1 1 1
A 60347-0508 GASKET,BASE BOTTOM 1 1 1
A 60347-0509 GASKET,PLATE CNB 1 1 1
A 60347-0510 GASKET,ROTOR-TRUNK 1 1 1
A 60347-0511 GASKET,ARM-LOWER L 1 1 1
A 60347-0512 GASKET,ARM-LOWER U 1 1 1
A 60347-0513 GASKET,ARM-UPPER 1 1 1
A 60347-0514 GASKET,SPACER-WRIST 1 1 1
A 60347-0516 GASKET,WRIST 1 1 1 -2021.06
A 60347-0592 GASKET,WRIST 1 1 1 2021.06-
A 60499-1016 GREASE,LGU(BELLOWS) 1 1 1 2020.02-
A 60499-1026 GREASE,HARMONIC SK-1A Content 0.5kg 1 1 1 2020.02-
A 60499-1054 GREASE,MOLYWHITE A MOLYWHITE A(18KG) 1 1 1 2020.02-



B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J INDEX

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part no. Part No.
00RBG105X 50217-0020 60101-2366 60223-0485
00RBG105X 50217-0020 60120-0393 60223-0486
00RBP16X 50217-0021 60120-0394 60223-0486
00RBP16X 50217-0021 60120-0397 60223-0520
00RBP16X 50217-0021 60120-0398 60223-0528
0EBM12Z 50431-0248 60120-0399 60231-0491
0SBM1030 50601-0193 60120-0400 60231-0491
0SBM318 50601-0193 60120-0541 60231-0492
0SBM325 ... 50601-0195 .. 60120-0547 .... 60231-0492 ...
0SBM412 50601-0207 60120-1099 60231-0502
0SBM516 50601-0277 60120-1099 60231-0502
0SBM620 50601-0277 60124-0486 60260-1924
0SBM880 50601-0290 60124-0487 60260-2007
40975-2470 50601-0290 60124-0488 60300-2597
40975-2470 50601-0290 60124-0489 60300-2660
49092-0097 50750-0034 60132-0212 60300-2660
49092-0097 50750-0034 60132-0213 60300-2895
49092-0097 50750-1018 60132-0214 60300-2896
49092-0100 50750-1018 60132-0214 60300-2898
49092-0100 50975-0225 60132-0215 60300-2898
49092-0100 50975-3094 60132-0237 60300-2898
49092-0101 50975-3094 60210-0720 60300-2898
49092-0101 50975-5804 60210-0721 60300-2898
49092-0101 50975-5804 60212-0221 60300-2902
49092-0102 50975-7462 60212-0222 60300-2997
49092-0102 B0975-8173 .ot 26 60213-0107 60300-3147
49092-0102 50975-8174LA0  ceoeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 25 60213-0108 60300-3184
49331-0176 50975-8175 60213-0109 60301-0378
49331-0177 50975-8208 60213-0110 60302-0008
49331-0191 50975-8208 60213-0111 60302-0008
50215-0013 B50975-8225 ...oeeeeeeeeeeeee e 26 60213-0134 60302-0070
50215-0013 50975-8269 .....ccccoviiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9 60215-0092 60303-0605
50215-0013 50975-9038J37 ..ooeeieeeeeeertee e 24 60215-0093 60303-0606
50215-0014 50999-0422 ...oooeeeeeeeeeee e 27 60215-0093 60303-0674
50215-0014 50999-0422 ...t 36 60215-0106 60303-0674
50215-0014 50999-2883 60216-0090 60303-0748
50216-0013 50999-2883 60217-0054 60303-0939
50216-0013 50999-2939 60217-0108 60312-0049
50216-0013 50999-2939 60217-0156 60312-1033
50217-0020 60101-2042 60223-0485 60314-1598




B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J INDEX

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part no. Part No.
60320-0561 60339-7838 60340-1146 60346-0330
60320-0562 60339-7947 60340-1146 60347-0404
60320-0563 60340-0049 60340-1149 60347-0404
60320-0690 60340-0049 60340-1149 60347-0446
60323-0068 60340-0083 60340-1176 60347-0454
60334-0376 60340-0083 60340-1176 60347-0454
60334-2705 60340-0085 60340-1271 60347-0455
60334-2738 60340-0085 60340-1271 60347-0455
60334-3552 ... 60340-0140 .. 60340-1286 .... 60347-0506 ...
60334-3553 60340-0140 60340-1286 60347-0506
60334-3628 60340-0213 60341-0022 60347-0507
60334-3629 60340-0213 60341-0022 60347-0507
60334-4889 60340-0215 60341-0022 60347-0508
60337-0790 60340-0215 60341-0080 60347-0508
60337-0794 60340-0216 60341-0080 60347-0509
60337-0795 60340-0216 60341-0080 60347-0509
60337-0803 60340-0218 60341-0080 60347-0510
60337-0839 60340-0218 60341-0392 60347-0510
60337-1000 60340-0219 60341-0392 60347-0511
60337-1000 60340-0219 60341-0392 60347-0511
60337-1000 60340-0260 60341-0394 60347-0512
60337-1000 60340-0260 60341-0394 60347-0512
60337-1000 60340-0261 60341-0396 60347-0513
60337-1000 60340-0261 60341-0396 60347-0513
60337-1551 60340-0262 60341-0396 60347-0514
60337-1552 B60340-0262 ...oeeeeeeeeeeeee e 36 60341-0529 60347-0514
60337-1575 60340-0263 60341-0529 60347-0516
60337-1586 60340-0263 60341-0548 60347-0516
60337-1586 60340-0264 60341-0548 60347-0523
60337-1586 60340-0264 60341-0549 60347-0592
60337-1695 60340-0266 60341-0549 60347-0592
60337-1696 60340-0266 60341-0550 60352-7773
60337-1701 60340-0267 60341-0550 60352-7779
60339-6400 60340-0267 60341-0551 60352-7780
60339-6733 60340-0280 60341-0551 60352-9365
60339-7458 B60340-0280 ...veeeeeeeeeceee e 37 60341-0551 60352-9408
60339-7459 60340-1109 60341-0626 60352-9409
60339-7793 60340-1109 60341-0626 60352-9410
60339-7794 60340-1121 60346-0292 60352-9411
60339-7834 60340-1121 60346-0293 60352-9412




B Kawasaki

Robotics RS013N-AC03J INDEX
Part No. Page Part No. Page Part no. Part No. Page
60352-9413 60405-0303 60819-1454 RSBM2.58Z ...t 3
60352-9414 60405-0304 60819-3923 RSBM2.58Z .....eoeeeeeeeeeeee e 21
60352-9415 60405-0312 60819-5104 RSBM310Z
60352-9416 60405-0405 60819-5527 RSBM320Z
60352-9431 60405-0406 60819-5813 RSBM325Z
60353-0259 60405-0646 60819-5817 RSBM330Z
60353-0260 60405-0646 60819-5853 RSBM36Z
60360-2414 60415-0475 60819-5860 RSBM38Z
60363-0045 ... 60415-0475 .. 60819-6265 .... RSBM38z
60364-0484 60415-0548 60819-6266 RSBM410Z
60373-2582 B0415-0631 .evveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeee e e erveeeeenns 25 B0819-B267 ....cevveeeeerreeecrreeeeeneeeeeenns 28 RSBMA410Z ... 3
60373-2582 60415-0919 RBBM35Z RSBM410Z ... 18
60373-2583 60415-1082 RBBM410Z RSBMA418Z ... 10
60373-2583 60415-2087 RBBM46Z RSBMA416Z ... 21
60373-2583 60415-2095 RBBM46Z RSBM422Z ... 2
60373-2697 60415-3018 RBBM46Z RSBM440Z ... 10
60373-2830 60416-4331 RBBM510Z RSBM440Z ......ooeeeeeeeeceee e 18
60373-2830 60419-0122 RBBM56Z RSBMA8Z ... 10
60373-2830 60419-1119 RBBM58Z RSBM512Z ... 4
60381-0066 60419-1136 RBBM58Z RSBM512Z ... 10
60382-0698 60421-0098 RBBM58Z RSBM512Z ...t 10
60382-0950 60499-1016 RBBM58Z RSBMS512Z ... 10
60387-0663 60499-1016 RBBM58Z RSBM512Z ...t 10
60387-3430 60499-1026 RBBM58Z RSBM512Z ... 10
60387-3431 60499-1026 RBPS14ZS RSBM512Z ... 14
60387-3432 60499-1054 RBPS14ZS RSBM512Z ...t 14
60387-3433 60499-1054 RBPS14ZS RSBM512Z ..., 14
60387-3434 60651-3990 RBPS18ZS RSBM512Z ... 14
60387-3436 60651-4708 RBPS18ZS RSBM512Z ... 15
60387-3442 60651-5473 RBPS18ZS RSBMS512Z ... 15
60387-3593 60813-3052 RBPS38ZS RSBM512Z ... 15
60391-0081 60813-3102 RBPS38ZS RSBM512Z ..., 15
60404-0086 60813-3111 RCBM38 ....ccoeevveeeernen. RSBM512Z ... 16
60404-0131 60813-3113 RCBM412Z RSBM512Z ... 16
60405-0152 60813-3114 RDPB48C RSBM512Z ... 18
60405-0152 60813-3115 RDPBA48C ...t RSBM512Z ... 18
60405-0153 60813-3116 RSBM1040Z RSBM512Z ... 20
60405-0169 60813-3117 RSBM2.58Z2 RSBMS512Z ... 20
60405-0169 60813-3553 RSBM2.58Z RSBM512Z ... 20
60405-0170 60813-3949 RSBM2.58Z RSBM512Z ...t 20




B Kawasaki
Robotics RS013N-AC03J INDEX

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part no. Page Part No. Page

RSBM512Z
RSBM512Z
RSBM516Z
RSBM520Z
RSBM525Z2

RSBM5457
RSBM5452
RSBM560Z
RSBM58Z
RSBM58Z

RSBM58Z2
RSBM582
RSBM620Z
RSBM625Z
RSBM630Z

RSBM820Z
RSBM825Z2
RSBM825Z
RSBM825Z
RSBM830Z

RSBM840Z
RSBM840Z




Kawasaki Heavy Industries, 4-1, 2-chome Hamamatsu-cho Minato-ku Tokyo, TEL +81-3-3435-6908

Ltd. 105-6116 Japan (World Trade Center building) FAX +81-3-3437-9880
Kawasaki Robotics
(UK) Ltd. Kawasaki Robotics  Kawasaki Robotics (USA), 28140 Lakeview Drive Wixom, MI 48393, TEL +1-248-446-4100
Korea, Ltd. Inc. US.A. FAX +1-248-446-4200
Kawasaki Robotics GmbH 29 Sperberweg, 41468 Neuss, Germany TEL +49-2131-34260

Kawasaki Heavy
Industries, Ltd.

Tokyo Head Office  Kawasaki Robotics (UK) Units 6 & 7 Easter Court, Europa Boulevard TEL  +44-1925-71-3000

FAX +49-2131-342622
Kawasaki Robotics

' c - - Tianjin) Co..Ltd. .
( Kawasaki Robotics (Tianjm) Co Ltd. Westbrook WAS 77B Warrington, UK. FAX  +44-1925-71-3001
an " (USA), Inc. Kawasaki Heavy . . .
J‘ { e Tidustics. Tid. Kawasaki Robotics Korea, 43, Namdong-daero 215beon-gil, Namdong-gu, TEL +82-32-821-6941
\,t’z = m Akashi Works Ltd. Incheon, 405-817, Korea FAX +82-32-821-6947
. SN
\\;\ g"-\q\\ ) Taiwan Kawasaki Robot 3F, No.148, Shengli 3rd St. Jhubei City, Hsinchu TEL +886-3-658-6372
/ Kawasaki Motor Gg(} Center Country 30264 FAX +886-3-658-6373
¢ Enterprise - & ) . . o )
\ (Thailand) Co., Ltd. 2 Kawasaki Robotics C-1-9, No.5th Avenue, TEDA, Tianjin, China, TEL +86-22-5983-1888
. 1anjin) Co.,Ltd. 3004 +86-22- -
AN, o (Tianjin) Co.,Ltd 300457 FAX +86-22-5983-1889
\
hY
\ Taiwan Kawasaki Kawasaki Heavy Industries, 1-1, Kawasaki-cho Akashi, Hyogo 673-8666 TEL +81-78-921-2946
\ o Kavasaki Tading do Robot Center y Akashi Japan FAX +81-78-923-6348
.\5«} Brasil Ltd. e 2 Kawasaki Motor Enterprise 129 Rama9 Road, Kwang Huay-Kwang, Khet TEL +66-2-247-7935-8 ext.541
‘\‘g = (Thailand) Co., Ltd. Huay-Kwang, Bangkok 10310, Thailand FAX +66-2-247-7934

[N
Kawasaki Trading do Brasil Av. Paulista , 542-7 Andar ? cj.71-Bela Vista TEL +55-11-3266-2790

Ltd. 01310-000-Sao Paulo ?SP- Brazil FAX +55-11-3266-2853

Kawasaki Robot
PARTS CATALOG

October 2021 : 1st Edition
July 2024 : 7th Edition

Publication: KAWASAKI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
ROBOT DIVISION

93101-2669DEG

All rights reserved. Copyright © 2021 by KAWASAKI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

KAWASAKI reserves the right to change or discontinue the contents of this catalog
at anytime and without notice, without incurring any obligation whatsoever.



